www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 6
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - Dynamic White
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 01.16.2026
R
Dimensions
• Adjust color from two factory range options: 19K-35K, and 27K-65K
• Low bin tolerance with a 2 Step McAdam Elipse standard

TPLFS = TivoTape Fuse I = Indoor DW = Dynamic White 01 = 1900K - 3500K *MR  = MAX RUN 24  = 24V DC
02 = 2700K - 6500K
 Order Guide
1900K - 3500K
Kelvin Temperature 1900K 3500K All On (DMX only)
Lumens/ft 284.3 404.3 686.7
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 88.84 130.4 105.64
CRI 95.3 97.6 93.6
Measured Power W/ft 3.2 3.1 6.5
Listed Power W/ft. 2.92 2.92 5.85
Max Run 25' 25' 16.4'
2700K - 6500K
Kelvin Temperature 2700K 6500K All On (DMX only)
Lumens/ft 409.45 440.25 840.85
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 120.78 127.97 123.11
CRI 92.2 94.5 96.9
Measured Power W/ft 3.39 3.44 6.83
Listed Power W/ft. 2.92 2.92 5.85
Max Run 25' 25' 16.4'
* Optional - Leave blank if not needed
Note: A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: Runs with LEAD-C are rounded up to next cut interval (unless otherwise specified)
Note: Runs with LEAD-D are rounded down to next cur interval (unless otherwise specified)
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 6
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - Dynamic White
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 01.16.2026
TPL-I-XEP-3
EXTRA LEAD WIRE
Additional factory attached
22AWG lead 3 wire to extend
lengths of LEAD-C and LEAD-D
up to 20 ft. max
Sold per foot
TPL-I-LEAD-3-C
LEAD/END
24” standard 3 conductor
22AWG lead wire factory
attached to one end of tape
TPL-I-LEAD-3-D
LEAD/LEAD
24” standard 3 conductor
22AWG lead wire factory
attached to both ends of tape
TPL-I-CONN
18-22AWG BUTT CONNECTORS
Used to interconnect factory
attached lead wires.
Sold individually.
Power Leads and Jumpers (Installed by Tivoli’s certifi ed solderers)
TVOQ-2-BK
Black
TVOQ-1-WH
White
TVOQ-10-XX-7
XX = BK (Black), WH (White)
 Touchscreen Touchscreen  Touchscreen
Controls
MDRX-AURA-XX
X = 02, 12, 32 (ports)
MADRIX Aura is a stand-alone
controller for up to 2, 12, or 32
universes per unit
Accessories
NTG-SWI-XXPT
XX = 8 (8 Ports), 16 (16 Ports)
NETGEAR 16-Port gigabit
Unmanaged Switch
MDRX-LUNA-XX
X = 04, 08, 16 (ports)
MADRIX Luna 4, 8, 16 port
universe Artnet to DMX interface
16 port 8192, 8 port 4096, 4 port